Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year's presentation.

17. Subsequent events

The following entities were dissolved effective December 31, 2017 and assets distributed to the limited partner, Fox Lake
Cree Nation:

• FLCN Gathering Centre LP

• Fox Lake Concrete LP

• Fox Lake Land LP

The following corporations were amalgamated effective January 1, 2018 under the name Fox Lake Land Corporation:

• FLCN Gathering Centre Inc.

• Fox Lake Concrete Ltd.

• Fox Lake Land Corporation

• Fox Lake Enterprises Inc

The assets received on the dissolution of the above Limited Partners were then contributed by Fox Lake Cree Nation to a
new limited partnership created effective January 1, 2018 as Fox Lake (2017) Land Limited Partnership. The general
partner of this new limited partnership is Fox Lake Land Corporation. This subsequent event does not have a financial
impact on the consolidated financial statements.

16

Fox Lake Cree Nation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2017

18. Correction of an error

The following amounts have been restated as at and for the year ended March 31, 2016:

As previously
stated Adjustments

2016
As restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Investment in First Nation partnership 693,392 17,933,520 18,626,912
Deferred revenue 22,020,445 (1,341,485) 20,678,960
Long-term debt 2,913,713 17,933,520 20,847,233
Replacement reserve 203,512 (203,512) -
Accumulated surplus 24,310,252 1,544,997 25,855,249

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 20,713,734 435,537 21,149,271
Annual surplus 3,596,518 1,109,460 4,705,978
Accumulated surplus, end of year 24,310,252 1,544,997 25,855,249

• The First Nation determined that their CMHC replacement reserves was incorrectly recorded as liabilities as at

March 31, 2016 and should have been presented as a component of accumulated surplus. This resulted in a

decrease in liabilities of the consolidated statement of financial position by $203,512, a decrease in expenses by

$15,733 and increase in accumulated surplus, beginning of year by $187,779.

• The First Nation determined that deferred revenue that were deferred as at March 31, 2016 were not eligible for

deferral. This resulted in a decrease in deferred revenue on the consolidated statement of financial position by